DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

318 SECOND STREET

JOHN DORSEY (1920-1986)
FRANK N. KING, JR.
STEPHEN D. GRAY
WILLIAM B. NORMENT, JR.
J. CHRISTOPHER HOPGOOD
S. MADISON GRAY

HENDERSON, KENTUCKY 42420

RECEIVED (270) 826-3965 TELEFAX (270) 826-6672 www.dkgnlaw.com

August 12, 2004

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Case 2004-00319

Re: Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation -

Advance Notice of Intent to File Application for Adjustments in Existing Cable Television Attachment

Tariff

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please accept this letter as advance notice on behalf of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation of its intent to file with the Commission an application for adjustments in existing cable television attachment tariff. You are requested to file stamp and return a copy of this letter and notify the undersigned of the case number when available.

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

By

Frank N. King, Jr.

Special Counsel for Jackson Purchase

Energy Corporation

FNKJr/cds

Encl.

COPY: Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation